
Solid Waste Bureau Enforcement Section Staff Directory 
 
Section Manager:  George W. Akeley Jr. (Chuck), Manager 
    NMED Albuquerque Field Office 
    121 Tijeras Avenue NE, Suite 1000 
    Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102-3400 
    Voice: (505) 222-9585 
    Facsimile: (505) 222-9510 
    Email: chuck.akeley@state.nm.us 
 
Tire Program Coordinator: William W. Myers, Tire Program Coordinator 
    NMED Solid Waste Bureau 
    1190 St. Francis Drive 
    P.O. Box 5469 
    Santa Fe, New Mexico 87502-5469 
    Voice: (505) 827-0559 
    Facsimile: (505) 827-2902 
    Email: william.myers@state.nm.us 
 
Enforcement Coordinator: Teri D. Monaghan, Enforcement Coordinator 
    NMED Albuquerque Field Office 
    121 Tijeras Avenue NE, Suite 1000 
    Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102-3400 
    Voice: (505) 383-2077 
    Facsimile: (505) 222-9510 
    Email: teri.monaghan@state.nm.us 
 
Enforcement Area I:  Paul E. Martinez, Enforcement Officer 
    NMED Albuquerque Field Office 
    121 Tijeras Avenue NE, Suite 1000 
    Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102-3400 
    Voice: (505) 222-9511 
    Facsimile: (505) 222-9510 
    Email: paule.martinez@state.nm.us 
 
    Daniel R. Galasso, Enforcement Officer 
    NMED Albuquerque Field Office 
    121 Tijeras Avenue NE, Suite 1000 
    Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102-3400 
    Voice: (505) 222-9589 
    Facsimile: (505) 222-9510 
    Email: daniel.galasso@state.nm.us 
 
Enforcement Area II:  Marc L. Bonem, Enforcement Officer 
    NMED Solid Waste Bureau 
    1190 St. Francis Drive 
    P.O. Box 5469 
    Santa Fe, New Mexico 87502-5469 
    Voice: (505) 827-1749 
    Facsimile: (505) 827-2902 
    Email: marc.bonem@state.nm.us 
 



Enforcement Area III: Joey L. Vega, Jr. (Joey), Enforcement Officer 
    NMED Las Cruces Field Office 
    1170 North Solano, Suite M 
    Las Cruces, New Mexico 88001 
    Voice: (575) 647-7968 
    Facsimile: (575) 526-3891 
    Email: jose.vega@state.nm.us 
 
Enforcement Area IV: Kenneth A. Marshall, Enforcement Officer 
    NMED Albuquerque Field Office 
    121 Tijeras Avenue NE, Suite 1000 
    Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102-3400 
    Voice: (505) 222-9529 
    Facsimile: (505) 222-9510 
    Email: kenneth.marshall@state.nm.us 


